Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 10-06-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1935763	3.59 documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: MCS Laboratories Inc.
Donald W. Stoutamire	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _5843 Stoddard Road
Execution Date(s) March 9, 2007	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Modesto
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Otate. Camorina
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 95356
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XN
	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
11/642,063	
	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Leonard P. Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	(,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Windmill Cove	X Enclosed
Charles and Control of the Control o	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Wimberley	8. Payment Information
State: Texas Zip: 78676	
Phone Number:_(512) 847-3060	1
WIENVILLE WAR	Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Leonard P. Miller

Name of Person Signing

Authorized User Name

01 FC:8021

10/05/2009 DBYRNE

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Fax Number:

9. Signature:

Email Address: DAMLPM@aol.com

REEL: 023329 FRAME: 0468

00000022 11642063

3

Date

PATENT

Docket No.: LPM 1001

ASSIGMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Donald W. Stoutamire of Modesto, California, hereafter referred to as "Applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in ESTERS OF 2-PHENYLALKANENITRLES AND ANTIFUNGAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THEM, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 20, 2006, Application Number 11/642,063.

WHEREAS, MCS Laboratories, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business in Modesto, California, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 5843 Stoddard Road, Modesto, California 95356, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right title and interest in any and all Patent(s) which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent(s) to said Assignee of the entire right title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as full and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

same would have been he	id by me had this assignment an	id sale not been mai	ae.
Executed this 9th day	of warch, 2007 at Modesto	o, California.	
	Donald W. Stoute	fartamire	
State of California)) SS.		
County of Stanislaus)		
	eared said Donald W. Stoutamir		
foregoing instrument to b	e his free act and deed this	day of	, 2007
	My Commi	ission Expires:	
Notary Public			

PATENT REEL: 023329 FRAME: 0469

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Stanislaus	} SS.
On March 9, 2007 before	e me, <u>Gerri Viveiros</u> , (Print name of Notary)
a Notary Public, personally appeared Donald	,
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrum	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) ent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the on(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary	Commission 1 1440000 Nationy Public - Comforms Residence County My County, Butter No. 2001
Capacity Claimed by Signer	Description of Attached Document
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Corporate Officer(s) - Title(s)	(Although this information is optional , it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this certificate to another document.)
	This certificate is for attachment to the document described below:
	Title or type of document Assignment of
□ Partner(s) □ Attorney-in-Fact	Patent Application
☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Guardian/Conservator	Number of pagesl
Other:	Date of document 3-9-07
	Signer(s) other than named aboveN/ A
Signer is Representing: Name of person(s) or	
Entity(ies)	

SAV-191A (2/06)

RECORDED: 10/05/2009

PATENT REEL: 023329 FRAME: 0470